



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 8939 OF 2025

Syed Javed Syed Salahuddin Nalgire

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

AND

1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 9867 OF 2025

1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 12213 OF 2025

1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 12215 OF 2025

1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 12225 OF 2025

1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 12235 OF 2025

...

AGP's for Respondent State :- Mr. S.B Pulkundwar /
Mr. A.M. Phule/ Mr. R.S. Wani / Mr. S.B. Narwade / Ms. S.S. Joshi

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

Dated : November 27, 2025

ORDER :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over after six weeks.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.) (SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

...

aaa/-