



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 12215 OF 2025

ROHINI SAMPATRAO THEURKAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND ANOTHER
...

1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 14399 OF 2025

PRAMOD SUDHAKAR PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THORUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND
OTHERS
...

1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 15506 OF 2025

JYOTSNA GANESH PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND
OTHERS
...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 08th JANUARY, 2026

ORDER :

. Await notice.

2 Stand over to 20.02.2026.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)
agd

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)